PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sado Yamamoto	08/22/2007
Masamitsu Ito	08/23/2007
Yasou Oda	08/22/2007
Andrew Tozer	07/02/2007
lan Scholey	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WACOM CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	Toyondai Otone-machi	
City:	Saitama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	349-1148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11662839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier

Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	628/13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier

PATENT

500346205 REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0715

-OP \$40.00 116628

Total Attachments: 2 source=628-13_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=628-13_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0716

Attorney Docket No.: 628/13

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignors:			
Sado YAMAMOTO havir	ng an address at c/o Wacom (Co. Ltd. 2-510-1, Toyonodai O	tone-machi, Saitama
3491148, Japan		•	
Masamitsu ITO having a	n address at c/o Wacom Co. I	_td. 2-510-1, Toyonodai Otone	∍-machi, Saitama
3491148, Japan			
Yasuo ODA having an a	ddress at c/o Wacom Co. Ltd.	2-510-1, Toyonodai Otone-m	achi, Saitama
3491148, Japan			
Andrew TOZER having a	an address at c/o Wacom Cor	mponents. Ltd. 322 Cambridge	e Science Park
Cambridge CB4 OWS,G	В		
lan SCHOLEY having ar	n address at ic/o Wacom Com	ponents. Ltd 322 Cambridge \$	Science Park Cambridge
CB4 OWS,GB			
Assignee: WACOM C	CORPORATION LIMITED 2-5	10-1, Toyonodai Otone-machi	, Saitama 3491148, Japan
This assignment relates to t	he following patent application	and/or issued patent, which is	hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":
[] a United S	States patent application sign	gned by Assignor on	, 2006, and entitled
			; or
			Office on March 13, 2007, Application
Serial No. <u>11/662.8</u>	339 entitled <u>An Electronic Devi</u>	ice Having a Position Sensor	
[] a United Stat	tes Provisional Patent Applica	tion No, filed on	, entitled:; or
[] an issued Un	ited States patent, issued on _	, 2006, under Unite	d States Patent No
Assignee all of Assignor's repatents that may issue base continuing application claim enforce the Patent for infring priority rights in the Patent. the invention directly in Assignee the rights grant to Assignee the rights	right, title and interest in the Pled on the invention(s) and on a ning benefit of the Patent, in the gement accrued prior to the effect in those countries where per assignee's name.* Assignor are assue all patents for the inventions which are assigned by this aspose of this assignment. This assignment.	atent, the invention(s) describ the Patent, including any pate ne United States and in every ective date of this assignment. mitted, the Assignor authorized uthorizes the Commissioner of n directly to Assignee. Assign ssignment. Assignor will sign	r this assignment. Assignor assigns to ed and claimed in the Patent, and all nt that issues from a divisional and/or foreign country, including the right to Assignor also assigns to Assignee all is the Assignee to apply for patents for of Patents and Trademarks or other or states that Assignor has the right to any additional documents as may be ries who lawfully succeed to the rights.
Jersey 07095, the power t	o insert on this assignment a	ny further identification of the	900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Patent which may be necessary or Office concerning recordation of this
The effective date of this as	ssignment is		
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTE	D NAME(S)
X Sayla Imam F First Assignor Signature	x Ang 2	Sado YAMAMOTO	

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0717

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

X Masamitsu Ito . X Aug. 23, 2007 Second Assignor Signature	Attorney Docket No.: 628/13 Masamitsu ITO
x Masure Oda x Oug 22.200 Third Assignor Signature	Yasuo ODA
X Fourth Assigned Signature 274 2007	Andrew TOZER
X Cucles 2 14 June 2000 Fifth Assignor Signature	lan SCHOLEY
Witness S And S	D. 17467 / 2007
Witness Som Equilion	Date August 23. Dos 7